CITRUS HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT

2014 WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Adopted by the CHWD Board of Directors -- December 10, 2013

| Type of Charge | Applied Basis or Frequency | 2014 Amount |
|--|---|----------------------|
| Charges for Metered Rate Customer Accounts | | |
| Service Charge, Domestic & Commercial Meters | | |
| ³ / ₄ -inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$35.82 |
| 1-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$54.50 |
| 1½-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$66.95 |
| 2-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$129.20 |
| 3-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$203.91 |
| 4-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$403.13 |
| Service Charge, Irrigation Meters | | |
| ³ / ₄ -inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$35.82 |
| 1-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$54.50 |
| 1½-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$66.95 |
| 2-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$129.20 |
| 3-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$203.91 |
| 4-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$403.13 |
| Service Charge, Combination Meters | | |
| 4-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$129.20 |
| 6-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$203.91 |
| 8-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$403.13 |
| 10-inch meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$982.10 |
| Service Charge, Construction Meters | bi-monthly, per meter | \$203.91 |
| Service Charge, North Ridge CC Meter | bi-monthly, per meter | \$163.50 |
| Commodity Charges for Water Consumed | 1 $unit = 100$ $cubic$ feet = 748 $gallons$ | |
| All Domestic, Commercial, Irrigation and | | |
| Combination Meter Accounts except as otherwise specified | per unit, for all units consumed | \$0.7440 \$0.7440 |
| Construction Meters | per unit, for all units bi-monthly | \$2.2320 |
| North Ridge Country Club Meter | per unit, for all units bi-monthly | \$2.2320 |
| Unannexed property (surplus water only) | multiplier times annexed rate, applied to service charge and commodity charge | 3 |
| | | |
| Wheeling Water Charge (unless otherwise adopted | per acre-foot to San Juan WD | \$2.85 |
| by mutual aid agreement) | per acre-foot to Sac. Suburban WD | \$41.99 |
| | per acre-foot to Carmichael WD | \$41.99 |
| | per acre-foot to Cal-American WC | \$41.99 |
| | per acre-foot to City of Roseville | \$41.99 |

CITRUS HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT

2014 WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Adopted by the CHWD Board of Directors -- December 10, 2013

| Type of Charge | Applied Basis or Frequency | 2014 Amount |
|--|--|-------------|
| Fire Sprinkler Service Charges | | |
| 4-inch and smaller | per service, bimonthly | \$56.93 |
| 6-inch | per service, bimonthly | \$73.84 |
| 6-inch; one-half shared | per service, bimonthly | \$36.92 |
| 6-inch; one-third shared | per service, bimonthly | \$24.61 |
| 8-inch | per service, bimonthly | \$89.93 |
| 8-inch; one-half shared | per service, bimonthly | \$44.97 |
| 10-inch | per service, bimonthly | \$121.22 |
| 12-inch | per service, bimonthly | \$160.60 |
| | | |
| Construction Water Charges | minimum charge | \$162.74 |
| Schedule A - Projects | per lot | \$111.90 |
| Schedule B - Trenches, Excavations & Grading | per 100 cubic yards | \$30.22 |
| Schedule C - Tank Trucks | per 1,000 gallons | \$5.02 |
| Schedule D - Metered Use | meter rate | |
| Schedule E - Non-Profit | per day | \$34.00 |
| | | |
| Plan Check Charges | minimum charge + per connection | \$580.00 |
| - | per connection | \$16.00 |
| | | |
| Inspection Charges | and the manufactures of the first of the fir | |
| Minimum | min. + per connect. + per main tie-in | \$1,220.00 |
| Plus per connection | per connection | \$140.00 |
| Plus per main tie-in | per main tie-in | \$643.00 |
| AC pipe disposal charge | per foot, 4 feet minimum (\$200 min.) | \$45.00 |
| Hydrostatic pressure test | each | \$225.00 |
| Bacteriological water test (1st) | first test | \$153.00 |
| Plus each additional sample | additional samples after first test | \$49.00 |
| Weekend/After Hours | per hour (2 hr. minimum) | \$90.00 |
| Holiday | per hour (2 hr. minimum) | \$110.00 |
| | | |
| Water Service Installation Charges | | |
| ³ / ₄ -inch services w/meter | per service | \$3,625.00 |
| 1-inch service w/meter | per service | \$3,750.00 |
| 1 ¹ / ₄ -inch & larger service w/meter | actual cost, with minimum charge | \$3,750.00 |
| Service abandonments/relocations | actual cost | · |
| Meter set charge: | | |
| 5/8 inch x 3/4 inch | per meter | \$330.00 |
| ³ / ₄ inch | per meter | \$405.00 |
| 1 inch | per meter | \$505.00 |
| 1½ inch | per meter | \$710.00 |
| 2 inch | per meter | \$920.00 |
| >2 inch | actual cost | . — |
| Backflow prevention assembly installation charge | | |
| ³ / ₄ inch | each | \$3,025.00 |
| 1 inch | each | \$3,215.00 |
| 1½ inch | each | \$3,720.00 |
| 2 inch | each | \$3,940.00 |
| | | 72,5 .5.00 |

CITRUS HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT

2014 WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

Adopted by the CHWD Board of Directors -- December 10, 2013

| Residential-Multi-Family: | Type of Charge | Applied Basis or Frequency | 2014 Amount |
|--|--|------------------------------------|--------------|
| Townhomes/Condos/Duplexes w/1-inch max. per service + non-residential uses \$3,914.00 | Capacity Fees | 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 | |
| Townhomes/Condos/Duplexes w/1-inch max. per service + non-residential uses \$6,263.00 Residential Single Family: | Residential- Multi-Family: | | |
| Fire Sprinklers w/1-inch max. per service + non-residential uses S6,263.00 | Townhomes/Condos/Duplexes w/3/4-inch max. | per service + non-residential uses | \$3,914.00 |
| Residential- Single Family: 0 - 2.499 acres with 1-inch max. per service \$7,046.00 2.500 - 4.999 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$7,829.00 Over 7.500 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$15,658.00 Nonresidential Users: Sased on service size, including, but not limited to, commercial, industrial, irrigation, commercial swimming pools, and clubhouse applications: \$2,349.00 ¼ inch per service \$2,349.00 ¼ inch per service \$3,914.00 1 inch per service \$3,914.00 1 inch per service \$3,914.00 1 inch per service \$7,046.00 1½ inch per service \$7,204.00 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 2 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$15,658.00 4 inch per service \$15,658.00 5 inch per service \$15,658.00 6 inch per service \$15,658.00 8 inch per service \$15,658.00 10 inch per service \$195,719.00 8 inch per service \$395,719.00 10 inch per service \$395,780.00 10 inch per service \$394,985.00 10 inch per service \$395,780.00 10 inch per service \$394,985.00 10 inch per service \$395,780.00 10 inch per service \$394,985.00 10 inch per service \$300,00 10 inch per se | Townhomes/Condos/Duplexes w/1-inch max. | | |
| 0 - 2.499 acres with 1-inch max. per service \$5,263.00 2.500 - 4.999 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$7,046.00 Cover 7.500 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$15,658.00 Cover 7.500 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$15,658.00 Cover 7.500 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$15,658.00 Cover 7.500 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$15,658.00 Cover 7.500 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$15,658.00 Cover 7.500 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$15,658.00 Cover 7.500 acres with 1½-inch per service \$2,349.00 Cover 1.500 | Fire Sprinklers w/1-inch max. | per service + non-residential uses | \$6,263.00 |
| 2.500 - 4.999 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$7,046.00 5.00 - 7.500 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$15,658.00 Nonresidential Users: service \$15,658.00 Based on service size, including, but not limited to, commercial, industrial, irrigation, commercial swimming pools, and clubhouse applications: service \$2,349.00 ¼ inch per service \$3,914.00 ¼ inch per service \$6,263.00 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 2 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$25,052.00 4 inch per service \$59,104.00 6 inch per service \$59,104.00 8 inch per service \$594,985.00 10 inch per service \$594,985.00 12 inch per service \$594,985.00 12 inch per gross acre, ½ acre or greater \$1,075.00 Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per gross acre, ½ acre or greate | | | |
| 5.00 - 7.500 acres with 1½-inch max. per service \$7,829.00 Over 7.500 acres with 2-inch max. per service \$15,658.00 Nonresidential Users: Based on service size, including, but not limited to, commercial, industrial, irrigation, commercial swimming pools, and clubhouse applications: \$2,349.00 ½ inch per service \$2,349.00 ¼ inch per service \$3,914.00 1 inch per service \$6,263.00 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 2 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$25,052.00 4 inch per service \$50,104.00 6 inch per service \$50,104.00 8 inch per service \$319,5719.00 8 inch per service \$375,780.00 10 inch per service \$594,985.00 12 inch per service \$10,750.00 Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per service \$1,075.00 New Account Application Fee per denount in minimum | | per service | \$6,263.00 |
| Nomesidential Users: Based on service size, including, but not limited to, commercial, industrial, irrigation, commercial swimming pools, and clubhouse applications: % inch | 2.500 - 4.999 acres with $1\frac{1}{4}$ -inch max. | per service | \$7,046.00 |
| Nomresidential Users: Based on service size, including, but not limited to, commercial, industrial, irrigation, commercial swimming pools, and clubhouse applications: '**\frac{\partial inch}{\partial inch} per service \text{\$\circ} \\ \text{\$\circ} \\ \text{\$\circ} \\ \text{\$\circ} \\ \text{\$\circ} \\ \\ \text{\$\circ} \\ \text{\$\circ} \\ \text{\$\circ} \\ \\ \text{\$\circ} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ | 5.00 - 7.500 acres with $1\frac{1}{2}$ -inch max. | per service | \$7,829.00 |
| Based on service size, including, but not limited to, commercial, industrial, irrigation, commercial swimming pools, and clubhouse applications: % inch per service \$2,349.00 % inch per service \$3,914.00 11 inch per service \$6,263.00 11½ inch per service \$7,046.00 11½ inch per service \$7,046.00 11½ inch per service \$7,829.00 2 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$25,052.00 4 inch per service \$25,052.00 4 inch per service \$25,052.00 6 inch per service \$195,719.00 8 inch per service \$195,719.00 10 inch per service \$375,780.00 110 inch per service \$375,780.00 110 inch per service \$375,80.00 112 inch per service \$378,875.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater \$2,150.00 minimum to ½ acre \$10,075.00 Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per year \$60.00 Standby Service Charge per hour, 1 hour minimum \$105.00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30.00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty \$5% of overdue account balance \$5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26.00 Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Customer Account Deposit per meter \$42.00 Customer Account Deposit per meter \$1,75.00 Copy Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Customer Account Deposit per meter \$1,75.00 Copy Charge per assembly bimonthly \$11.00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly \$4.00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge per assembly bimonthly \$11.00 Fire Flow Certification Letter per letter \$25.00 | Over 7.500 acres with 2-inch max. | per service | \$15,658.00 |
| irrigation, commercial swimming pools, and clubhouse applications: ½ inch per service \$2,349,00 ¾ inch per service \$3,914,00 1 inch per service \$6,263,00 1½ inch per service \$6,263,00 1½ inch per service \$7,046,00 1½ inch per service \$7,829,00 2 inch per service \$15,658,00 3 inch per service \$25,052,00 4 inch per service \$25,052,00 4 inch per service \$25,052,00 50 inch per service \$25,052,00 10 inch per service \$3195,719,00 10 inch per service \$375,719,00 10 inch per service \$3594,985,00 12 inch per service \$782,875,00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater minimum to ½ acre \$11,075,00 Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per year \$60,00 Standby Service Charge per hour, 1 hour minimum \$105,00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30,00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20,00 Late Payment Penalty \$5% of overdue account balance 5,00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26,00 Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge per occurrence \$42,00 Customer Account Deposit per account \$165,00 Construction Meter Deposit per account \$165,00 Construction Meter Deposit per assembly bimonthly \$4,00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly \$4,00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly \$11,00 Fire Flow Certification Letter per letter per letter \$25.00 | Nonresidential Users: | | |
| % inch per service \$2,349.00 ¾ inch per service \$3,914.00 1 inch per service \$6,263.00 1½ inch per service \$7,046.00 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 2 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$25,052.00 4 inch per service \$195,719.00 6 inch per service \$195,719.00 8 inch per service \$375,780.00 10 inch per service \$594,985.00 12 inch per service \$3782,875.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater \$2,150.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater \$2,150.00 Standby Service Charge per bour, 1 hour minimum \$105.00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30.00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per chec | Based on service size, including, but not limited | to, commercial, industrial, | |
| ¾ inch per service \$3,914.00 1 inch per service \$6,263.00 1½ inch per service \$7,046.00 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 2 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$25,052.00 4 inch per service \$50,104.00 6 inch per service \$195,719.00 8 inch per service \$375,780.00 10 inch per service \$594,985.00 12 inch per service \$782,875.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater minimum to ½ acre \$1,075.00 Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per year \$60.00 Standby Service Charge per hour, 1 hour minimum \$105.00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30.00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26.00 Disconnect / Reconnect Ser | irrigation, commercial swimming pools, and clui | bhouse applications: | |
| 1 inch 1 inch 1 inch 1 per service 3 \$6,263.00 1 1 / inch 1 per service 3 \$7,046.00 1 1 / inch 1 per service 3 \$7,046.00 2 inch 2 inch 3 inch 3 inch 3 inch 4 per service 3 \$15,658.00 4 inch 6 inch 6 per service 3 \$25,052.00 4 inch 6 inch 7 per service 3 \$195,719.00 8 inch 8 inch 9 per service 3 \$375,780.00 10 inch 10 inch 10 inch 10 inch 10 per service 3 \$782,875.00 12 inch 12 inch 15 per service 16 \$782,875.00 18 inch 16 per service 17 \$2,150.00 19 inch 10 inch 10 inch 10 inch 11 inch 12 inch 15 per service 15 \$74,985.00 12 inch 16 per service 17 \$2,150.00 12 inch 17 \$1,000 18 \$1,000 19 \$1,000 10 inch 19 \$1,000 10 inch 10 inch 10 inch 10 inch 11 inch 12 inch 12 inch 13 inch 14 inch 15 inch 16 inch 17 inch 18 inch 18 inch 19 per service 18 \$25,000 10 inch 11 inch 11 inch 12 inch 12 inch 13 inch 14 inch 15 inch 16 inch 17 inch 18 inch 19 per service 18 \$2,050.00 10 inch 1 | % inch | per service | \$2,349.00 |
| 1½ inch per service \$7,046.00 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 2 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$25,052.00 4 inch per service \$50,104.00 6 inch per service \$195,719.00 8 inch per service \$375,780.00 10 inch per service \$594,985.00 12 inch per service \$782,875.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater minimum to ½ acre \$1,075.00 Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per year \$60.00 Standby Service Charge per hour, 1 hour minimum \$105.00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30.00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$60.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$60.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Construction Meter Deposit per meter | ³ / ₄ inch | per service | \$3,914.00 |
| 1½ inch per service \$7,829.00 2 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$25,052.00 4 inch per service \$50,104.00 6 inch per service \$195,719.00 8 inch per service \$375,780.00 10 inch per service \$594,985.00 12 inch per gross acre, ½ acre or greater minimum to ½ acre \$1,075.00 Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per year \$60.00 Standby Service Charge per hour, 1 hour minimum \$105.00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30.00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$60.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$60.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Construction Meter Deposit per meter \$1,750.00 Copy Charge per page \$0.10 </td <td>1 inch</td> <td>per service</td> <td>\$6,263.00</td> | 1 inch | per service | \$6,263.00 |
| 2 inch per service \$15,658.00 3 inch per service \$25,052.00 4 inch per service \$50,104.00 6 inch per service \$195,719.00 8 inch per service \$375,780.00 10 inch per service \$594,985.00 12 inch per service \$782,875.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater minimum to ½ acre \$2,150.00 Magenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per year \$60.00 Standby Service Charge per hour, 1 hour minimum \$105.00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30.00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26.00 Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Construction Meter Deposit per meter \$1,750.00 Copy Charge pe | 1¼ inch | per service | \$7,046.00 |
| 3 inch 4 inch 5 per service 5 \$50,104.00 6 inch 6 inch 7 per service 7 \$195,719.00 8 inch 8 inch 7 per service 8 \$375,780.00 10 inch 8 per service 9 per service \$375,780.00 110 inch 12 inch 9 per service 9 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 12 inch 9 per service 9 \$782,875.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee 10 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 11 inch 12 inch 13 inch 14 per service 15 \$594,985.00 12 inch 9 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 15 inch 16 inch 17 inch 18 per service 18 \$75,780.00 10 inch 10 inch 11 inch 12 inch 12 inch 13 inch 14 per service 15 \$594,985.00 12 inch 15 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 15 inch 16 inch 16 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 16 inch 17 inch 18 | 1½ inch | per service | \$7,829.00 |
| 3 inch 4 inch 5 per service 5 \$50,104.00 6 inch 6 inch 7 per service 7 \$195,719.00 8 inch 8 inch 7 per service 8 \$375,780.00 10 inch 8 per service 9 per service \$375,780.00 110 inch 12 inch 9 per service 9 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 12 inch 9 per service 9 \$782,875.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee 10 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 11 inch 12 inch 13 inch 14 per service 15 \$594,985.00 12 inch 9 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 15 inch 16 inch 17 inch 18 per service 18 \$75,780.00 10 inch 10 inch 11 inch 12 inch 12 inch 13 inch 14 per service 15 \$594,985.00 12 inch 15 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 15 inch 16 inch 16 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 16 inch 17 inch 18 | 2 inch | per service | \$15,658.00 |
| 6 inch 8 inch 9 per service 8 375,780.00 10 inch 10 inch 12 inch 9 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater minimum to ½ acre 9 per year 8 2,150.00 8 year 10 year 10 year 10 year 11 year 12 year 13 year 14 year 15 year 16 year 16 year 16 year 17 year 18 year 19 year 18 year 18 year 18 year 18 year 19 year 18 year 18 year 19 year 18 year 19 year 18 year 19 year 19 year 10 | 3 inch | per service | |
| 8 inch per service \$375,780.00 10 inch per service \$594,985.00 12 inch per service \$782,875.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater minimum to ½ acre \$1,075.00 Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per year \$60.00 Standby Service Charge per hour, 1 hour minimum \$105.00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30.00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26.00 Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge per occurrence \$420.00 Customer Account Deposit per account \$165.00 Construction Meter Deposit per meter \$1,750.00 Copy Charge per page \$0.10 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly \$4.00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge per letter \$25.00 | 4 inch | per service | \$50,104.00 |
| 10 inch 12 inch 12 inch 13 per service 14 per gross acre, ½ acre or greater 15 minimum to ½ acre 16 per year 17 seturned Check Fee 18 per check 18 p | 6 inch | per service | \$195,719.00 |
| 12 inch per service \$782,875.00 Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater minimum to ½ acre standby Service Charge (e-mail delivery free) New Account Application Fee per application Returned Check Fee per check per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge Customer Account Deposit Construction Meter Deposit Construction Meter Deposit Copy Charge Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge Fire Flow Certification Letter per gross acre, ½ acre or greater \$2,150.00 minimum to ½ acre \$2,150.00 per year \$40.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$ | 8 inch | per service | \$375,780.00 |
| Inclusion / Annexation Fee per gross acre, ½ acre or greater minimum to ½ acre standard from minimum to ½ acre standard from minimum to 1000.000000000000000000000000000000000 | 10 inch | per service | \$594,985.00 |
| Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per year \$60.00 Standby Service Charge per hour, 1 hour minimum \$105.00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30.00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26.00 Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge per occurrence \$60.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Customer Account Deposit per account \$165.00 Construction Meter Deposit per meter \$1,750.00 Copy Charge per page \$0.10 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly \$4.00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge per letter \$25.00 | 12 inch | per service | \$782,875.00 |
| Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) per year \$60.00 Standby Service Charge per hour, 1 hour minimum \$105.00 New Account Application Fee per application \$30.00 Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26.00 Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge per occurrence \$60.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Customer Account Deposit per account \$165.00 Construction Meter Deposit per meter \$1,750.00 Copy Charge per page \$0.10 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly \$4.00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge per letter \$25.00 | | | |
| Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free)per year\$60.00Standby Service Chargeper hour, 1 hour minimum\$105.00New Account Application Feeper application\$30.00Returned Check Feeper check\$20.00Late Payment Penalty5% of overdue account balance5.00%Turn-off Notice Service Chargeper occurrence\$26.00Disconnect / Reconnect Service Chargeper occurrence\$60.00Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Chargeper occurrence\$42.00Customer Account Depositper account\$165.00Construction Meter Depositper meter\$1,750.00Copy Chargeper page\$0.10Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$4.00Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$11.00Fire Flow Certification Letterper letter\$25.00 | Inclusion / Annexation Fee | per gross acre, ½ acre or greater | \$2,150.00 |
| Standby Service Chargeper hour, 1 hour minimum\$105.00New Account Application Feeper application\$30.00Returned Check Feeper check\$20.00Late Payment Penalty5% of overdue account balance5.00%Turn-off Notice Service Chargeper occurrence\$26.00Disconnect / Reconnect Service Chargeper occurrence\$60.00Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Chargeper occurrence\$42.00Customer Account Depositper account\$165.00Construction Meter Depositper meter\$1,750.00Copy Chargeper page\$0.10Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$4.00Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$11.00Fire Flow Certification Letterper letter\$25.00 | | minimum to ½ acre | \$1,075.00 |
| New Account Application Feeper application\$30.00Returned Check Feeper check\$20.00Late Payment Penalty5% of overdue account balance5.00%Turn-off Notice Service Chargeper occurrence\$26.00Disconnect / Reconnect Service Chargeper occurrence\$60.00Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Chargeper occurrence\$42.00Customer Account Depositper account\$165.00Construction Meter Depositper meter\$1,750.00Copy Chargeper page\$0.10Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$4.00Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$11.00Fire Flow Certification Letterper letter\$25.00 | Agenda-By-Mail Charge (e-mail delivery free) | per year | \$60.00 |
| Returned Check Fee per check \$20.00 Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26.00 Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge per occurrence \$60.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Customer Account Deposit per account per account \$165.00 Construction Meter Deposit per meter \$1,750.00 Copy Charge per page \$0.10 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly \$4.00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge per letter \$25.00 | Standby Service Charge | per hour, 1 hour minimum | \$105.00 |
| Late Payment Penalty 5% of overdue account balance 5.00% Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence per occurrence \$26.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge Customer Account Deposit Construction Meter Deposit Copy Charge Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge Fire Flow Certification Letter \$5% of overdue account balance \$26.00 \$26.00 \$42.00 \$42.00 \$165.00 \$1,750.00 per meter per page per assembly bimonthly \$4.00 \$1,000 | New Account Application Fee | per application | \$30.00 |
| Turn-off Notice Service Charge per occurrence \$26.00 Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge per occurrence \$60.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Customer Account Deposit per account per account per meter \$165.00 Construction Meter Deposit per meter \$1,750.00 Copy Charge per page \$0.10 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly \$4.00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge per assembly bimonthly Fire Flow Certification Letter per letter \$25.00 | Returned Check Fee | per check | \$20.00 |
| Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge per occurrence \$60.00 Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge per occurrence \$42.00 Customer Account Deposit per account per account per meter \$1,750.00 Construction Meter Deposit per page \$0.10 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly per assembly bimonthly per assembly bimonthly per letter \$25.00 | Late Payment Penalty | 5% of overdue account balance | 5.00% |
| Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Chargeper occurrence\$42.00Customer Account Depositper account\$165.00Construction Meter Depositper meter\$1,750.00Copy Chargeper page\$0.10Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$4.00Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$11.00Fire Flow Certification Letterper letter\$25.00 | Turn-off Notice Service Charge | per occurrence | \$26.00 |
| Customer Account Deposit per account Construction Meter Deposit per meter \$1,750.00 Copy Charge per page \$0.10 Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge per assembly bimonthly \$4.00 Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge per assembly bimonthly \$11.00 Fire Flow Certification Letter per letter \$25.00 | Disconnect / Reconnect Service Charge | per occurrence | \$60.00 |
| Construction Meter Depositper meter\$1,750.00Copy Chargeper page\$0.10Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$4.00Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$11.00Fire Flow Certification Letterper letter\$25.00 | Water Meter Re-Read / Maintenance Charge | per occurrence | \$42.00 |
| Copy Chargeper page\$0.10Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$4.00Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$11.00Fire Flow Certification Letterper letter\$25.00 | Customer Account Deposit | per account | \$165.00 |
| Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$4.00Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$11.00Fire Flow Certification Letterper letter\$25.00 | Construction Meter Deposit | per meter \ | \$1,750.00 |
| Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$4.00Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Chargeper assembly bimonthly\$11.00Fire Flow Certification Letterper letter\$25.00 | Copy Charge | per page | \$0.10 |
| Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge per assembly bimonthly \$11.00 Fire Flow Certification Letter per letter \$25.00 | Backflow Prevention Assembly Monitoring Charge | | \$4.00 |
| <u> </u> | Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing Charge | per assembly bimonthly | \$11.00 |
| Fire Flow Modeling per modeling \$235.00 | Fire Flow Certification Letter | per letter | \$25.00 |
| | Fire Flow Modeling | per modeling | \$235.00 |